900838937 03/07/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI78936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900836844

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAIN THERAPEUTICS INC.		12/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RAIN ONCOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	80000 JARVIS AVE, SUITE 204	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87732948	RAIN
Serial Number:	87892565	RAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503520507

Email: SVtmdocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH,, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T38583US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH SKOW
SIGNATURE:	SARAH SKOW
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024

Total Attachments: 2 source=RAIN#page1.tif source=RAIN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0894

900838937

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAIN THERAPEUTICS

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAIN THERAPEUTICS INC." TO "RAIN

ONCOLOGY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.



6371446 8100 SR# 20224358553 Authentication: 205175846 Date: 12-22-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0895

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAIN THERAPEUTICS INC.

Rain Therapeutics Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Rain Therapeutics Inc., and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on April 6, 2017.
- 2. The Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 27, 2021.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law approving this Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Rain Oncology Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on December 30, 2022 at 12:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer of this Corporation on this 22nd day of December, 2022.

By: /s/ Avanish Vellanki
Avanish Vellanki
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:58 PM 12/22/2022
FILED 05:58 PM 12/22/2022
SR 20224358553 - File Number 6371446

RECORDED: 02/27/2024 R

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0896